
E005-V-Z PADOVA-PIOVE DI SACCO;PIOVE DI SACCO-CHIOGGIA-SOTTOMARINA
FERIALE-SABATO

Linea E005-Z E005-V E005-Z
Note V1
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 06.30 07.00 07.30 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.10 12.30 12.45 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30
Boschetti 06.31 07.01 07.31 08.01 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.11 12.31 12.46 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31
PADOVA OSPEDALE 06.33 07.03 07.33 08.03 08.33 09.03 09.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.13 12.33 12.48 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33
PADOVA P.CORVO V.
FACCIOLATI

06.35 07.05 07.35 08.05 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.15 12.35 12.50 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35

PADOVA
VOLTABAROZZO

06.40 07.11 07.41 08.11 08.41 09.11 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.21 12.41 12.56 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41

Marconi fr.121 06.42 07.14 07.44 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.24 12.44 12.59 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44
Capolinea Ponte S. Nicolo` 06.46 07.19 07.49 08.19 08.49 09.19 09.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.29 12.49 13.04 13.19 13.49 14.19 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.19 16.49 17.19 17.49
LEGNARO 06.53 07.26 07.56 08.26 08.56 09.26 09.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.36 12.56 13.11 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.56 16.26 16.56 17.26 17.56
VIGOROVEA 06.58 07.31 08.01 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 12.41 13.01 13.16 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01
BV. BRUGINE 06.59 07.32 08.02 08.32 09.02 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 12.42 13.02 13.17 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02
PIOVE V. MARCONI 07.05 07.38 08.08 08.38 09.08 09.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 12.48 13.08 13.23 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08
BV. TOGNANA 07.08 07.41 08.11 08.41 09.11 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.26 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11
BV. CAMBROSO 07.11 07.44 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.29 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14
CODEVIGO PONTE 07.13 07.46 08.16 08.46 09.16 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.31 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16
BV. S. MARGHERITA 07.17 07.50 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.35 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20
CONCHE DI CODEVIGO 07.21 07.54 08.24 08.54 09.24 09.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.39 13.54 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24
VALLI CHIOGGIA 07.24 07.57 08.27 08.57 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.42 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27
B.GO S.GIOVANNI 07.34 08.07 08.37 09.07 09.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 13.52 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37
CHIOGGIA FS 07.35 08.08 08.38 09.08 09.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 13.53 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38
SOTTOMARINA
OSPEDALE

07.40 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 13.59 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44

SOTTOMARINA 07.45 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.05 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50
V1) Escluso: SAB
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E005-V-Z PADOVA-PIOVE DI SACCO;PIOVE DI SACCO-CHIOGGIA-SOTTOMARINA
FERIALE-SABATO

Linea
Note V1 V1
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 17.45 18.00 18.15 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.05 20.40
Boschetti 17.46 18.01 18.16 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.06 20.41
PADOVA OSPEDALE 17.48 18.03 18.18 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.08 20.43
PADOVA P.CORVO V.
FACCIOLATI

17.50 18.05 18.20 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.10 20.45

PADOVA
VOLTABAROZZO

17.56 18.11 18.26 18.41 19.11 19.41 20.15 20.50

Marconi fr.121 17.59 18.14 18.29 18.44 19.14 19.44 20.17 20.52
Capolinea Ponte S. Nicolo` 18.04 18.19 18.34 18.49 19.19 19.49 20.21 20.56
LEGNARO 18.11 18.26 18.41 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.28 21.03
VIGOROVEA 18.16 18.31 18.46 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.33 21.08
BV. BRUGINE 18.17 18.32 18.47 19.02 19.32 20.02 20.34 21.09
PIOVE V. MARCONI 18.23 18.38 18.53 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.40 21.15
BV. TOGNANA 18.26 18.41 18.56 19.11 19.41 20.11 20.43 21.18
BV. CAMBROSO 18.29 18.44 18.59 19.14 19.44 20.14 20.46 21.21
CODEVIGO PONTE 18.31 18.46 19.01 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.48 21.23
BV. S. MARGHERITA 18.35 18.50 19.05 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.52 21.27
CONCHE DI CODEVIGO 18.39 18.54 19.09 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.56 21.31
VALLI CHIOGGIA 18.42 18.57 19.12 19.27 19.57 20.27 20.59 21.34
B.GO S.GIOVANNI 18.52 19.07 19.22 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.09 21.44
CHIOGGIA FS 18.53 19.08 19.23 19.38 20.08 20.38 21.10 21.45
SOTTOMARINA
OSPEDALE

18.59 19.14 19.29 19.44 20.14 20.44 21.15 21.50

SOTTOMARINA 19.05 19.20 19.35 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.20 21.55
V1) Escluso: SAB

 12



E005-V-Z PADOVA-PIOVE DI SACCO;PIOVE DI SACCO-CHIOGGIA-SOTTOMARINA
FESTIVO

Linea
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 06.30 07.00 07.30 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.05 20.40
Boschetti 06.31 07.01 07.31 08.01 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.31 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.06 20.41
PADOVA OSPEDALE 06.33 07.03 07.33 08.03 08.33 09.03 09.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.33 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.08 20.43
PADOVA P.CORVO V.
FACCIOLATI

06.35 07.05 07.35 08.05 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.35 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.10 20.45

PADOVA
VOLTABAROZZO

06.40 07.11 07.41 08.11 08.41 09.11 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.41 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 18.41 19.11 19.41 20.15 20.50

Marconi fr.121 06.42 07.14 07.44 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.44 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 19.14 19.44 20.17 20.52
Capolinea Ponte S. Nicolo` 06.46 07.19 07.49 08.19 08.49 09.19 09.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.49 13.49 14.19 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.19 16.49 17.19 17.49 18.19 18.49 19.19 19.49 20.21 20.56
LEGNARO 06.53 07.26 07.56 08.26 08.56 09.26 09.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.56 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.56 16.26 16.56 17.26 17.56 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.28 21.03
VIGOROVEA 06.58 07.31 08.01 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 13.01 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.33 21.08
BV. BRUGINE 06.59 07.32 08.02 08.32 09.02 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 13.02 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.32 20.02 20.34 21.09
PIOVE V. MARCONI 07.05 07.38 08.08 08.38 09.08 09.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 13.08 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.40 21.15
BV. TOGNANA 07.08 07.41 08.11 08.41 09.11 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 13.11 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 18.41 19.11 19.41 20.11 20.43 21.18
BV. CAMBROSO 07.11 07.44 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 13.14 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 19.14 19.44 20.14 20.46 21.21
CODEVIGO PONTE 07.13 07.46 08.16 08.46 09.16 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 13.16 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.48 21.23
BV. S. MARGHERITA 07.17 07.50 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 13.20 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.52 21.27
CONCHE DI CODEVIGO 07.21 07.54 08.24 08.54 09.24 09.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 13.24 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.56 21.31
VALLI CHIOGGIA 07.24 07.57 08.27 08.57 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 13.27 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 20.59 21.34
B.GO S.GIOVANNI 07.34 08.07 08.37 09.07 09.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.37 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.09 21.44
CHIOGGIA FS 07.35 08.08 08.38 09.08 09.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.38 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.38 21.10 21.45
SOTTOMARINA
OSPEDALE

07.40 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.44 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 19.14 19.44 20.14 20.44 21.15 21.50

SOTTOMARINA 07.45 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.50 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.20 21.55
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E005-Z-V SOTTOMARINA-CHIOGGIA-PIOVE DI SACCO; PIOVE DI SACCO-PADOVA
FERIALE-SABATO

Note V1
SOTTOMARINA 05.00 05.30 05.55 06.10 06.25 06.55 07.25 08.00 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35
SOTTOMARINA
OSPEDALE

05.06 05.36 06.01 06.17 06.32 07.02 07.32 08.07 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.42

RIDOTTO MADONNA 05.09 05.39 06.04 06.20 06.35 07.05 07.35 08.10 08.45 09.15 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45
B.GO S.GIOVANNI 05.10 05.40 06.05 06.21 06.36 07.06 07.36 08.11 08.46 09.16 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46
CHIOGGIA FS 05.10 05.40 06.05 06.21 06.36 07.06 07.36 08.11 08.46 09.16 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46
VALLI CHIOGGIA 05.20 05.50 06.15 06.32 06.47 07.17 07.47 08.22 08.57 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57
CONCHE DI CODEVIGO 05.23 05.53 06.18 06.34 06.49 07.19 07.49 08.24 08.59 09.29 09.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59
BV. S. MARGHERITA 05.25 05.55 06.20 06.37 06.52 07.22 07.52 08.27 09.02 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02
CODEVIGO PONTE 05.30 06.00 06.25 06.42 06.57 07.27 07.57 08.32 09.07 09.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07
BV. CAMBROSO 05.31 06.01 06.26 06.43 06.58 07.28 07.58 08.33 09.08 09.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08
BV. TOGNANA 05.35 06.05 06.30 06.47 07.02 07.32 08.02 08.37 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12
PIOVE DI SACCO
AUTOSTAZIONE

05.40 06.10 06.35 06.52 06.55 07.07 07.37 08.07 08.42 09.17 09.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47 15.17 15.47 16.17 16.47 17.17

BV. BRUGINE 05.44 06.14 06.39 06.56 06.59 07.11 07.41 08.11 08.46 09.21 09.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21
VIGOROVEA 05.45 06.15 06.40 06.57 07.00 07.12 07.42 08.12 08.47 09.22 09.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.22 15.52 16.22 16.52 17.22
LEGNARO 05.50 06.20 06.45 07.02 07.05 07.17 07.47 08.17 08.52 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27
Capolinea Ponte S. Nicolo` 05.55 06.25 06.50 07.07 07.10 07.22 07.52 08.22 08.57 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32
Marconi fr.121 05.59 06.29 06.54 07.12 07.15 07.27 07.57 08.27 09.02 09.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37
PADOVA
VOLTABAROZZO

06.02 06.32 06.57 07.16 07.19 07.31 08.01 08.31 09.06 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41

PADOVA P.CORVO V.
FACCIOLATI

06.09 06.39 07.04 07.23 07.26 07.38 08.08 08.38 09.13 09.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48

PADOVA OSPEDALE 06.10 06.40 07.05 07.25 07.28 07.40 08.10 08.40 09.15 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50
PADOVA BOSCHETTI 06.12 06.42 07.07 07.27 07.30 07.42 08.12 08.42 09.17 09.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.22 15.52 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.52
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 06.15 06.45 07.10 07.30 07.33 07.45 08.15 08.45 09.20 09.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55

V1) Escluso: SAB
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E005-Z-V SOTTOMARINA-CHIOGGIA-PIOVE DI SACCO; PIOVE DI SACCO-PADOVA
FERIALE-SABATO

SOTTOMARINA 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.10 19.40 20.05
SOTTOMARINA
OSPEDALE

17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.17 19.47 20.12

RIDOTTO MADONNA 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.20 19.50 20.15
B.GO S.GIOVANNI 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.21 19.51 20.16
CHIOGGIA FS 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.21 19.51 20.16
VALLI CHIOGGIA 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.32 20.02 20.27
CONCHE DI CODEVIGO 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.34 20.04 20.29
BV. S. MARGHERITA 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.37 20.07 20.32
CODEVIGO PONTE 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.42 20.12 20.37
BV. CAMBROSO 17.38 18.08 18.38 19.08 19.43 20.13 20.38
BV. TOGNANA 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.47 20.17 20.42
PIOVE DI SACCO
AUTOSTAZIONE

17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.52 20.22 20.47

BV. BRUGINE 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.56 20.26 20.51
VIGOROVEA 17.52 18.22 18.52 19.22 19.57 20.27 20.52
LEGNARO 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 20.02 20.32 20.57
Capolinea Ponte S. Nicolo` 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.32 20.07 20.37 21.02
Marconi fr.121 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.12 20.42 21.07
PADOVA
VOLTABAROZZO

18.11 18.41 19.11 19.41 20.16 20.46 21.11

PADOVA P.CORVO V.
FACCIOLATI

18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.23 20.53 21.18

PADOVA OSPEDALE 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.25 20.55 21.20
PADOVA BOSCHETTI 18.22 18.52 19.22 19.52 20.27 20.57 21.22
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.30 21.00 21.25
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E005-Z-V SOTTOMARINA-CHIOGGIA-PIOVE DI SACCO; PIOVE DI SACCO-PADOVA
FESTIVO

Linea
SOTTOMARINA 05.30 06.25 06.55 08.00 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.10 19.40 20.05 20.30
SOTTOMARINA
OSPEDALE

05.36 06.32 07.02 08.07 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.17 19.47 20.12 20.37

RIDOTTO MADONNA 05.39 06.35 07.05 08.10 08.45 09.15 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.20 19.50 20.15 20.40
B.GO S.GIOVANNI 05.40 06.36 07.06 08.11 08.46 09.16 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.21 19.51 20.16 20.41
CHIOGGIA FS 05.40 06.36 07.06 08.11 08.46 09.16 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.21 19.51 20.16 20.41
VALLI CHIOGGIA 05.50 06.47 07.17 08.22 08.57 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.32 20.02 20.27 20.52
CONCHE DI CODEVIGO 05.53 06.49 07.19 08.24 08.59 09.29 09.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.34 20.04 20.29 20.54
BV. S. MARGHERITA 05.55 06.52 07.22 08.27 09.02 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.37 20.07 20.32 20.57
CODEVIGO PONTE 06.00 06.57 07.27 08.32 09.07 09.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.42 20.12 20.37 21.02
BV. CAMBROSO 06.01 06.58 07.28 08.33 09.08 09.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.08 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38 19.08 19.43 20.13 20.38 21.03
BV. TOGNANA 06.05 07.02 07.32 08.37 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.47 20.17 20.42 21.07
PIOVE DI SACCO
AUTOSTAZIONE

06.10 07.07 07.37 08.42 09.17 09.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.47 14.17 14.47 15.17 16.17 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.52 20.22 20.47 21.12

BV. BRUGINE 06.14 07.11 07.41 08.46 09.21 09.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.51 14.21 14.51 15.21 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.56 20.26 20.51 21.16
VIGOROVEA 06.15 07.12 07.42 08.47 09.22 09.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.22 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.52 18.22 18.52 19.22 19.57 20.27 20.52 21.17
LEGNARO 06.20 07.17 07.47 08.52 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 20.02 20.32 20.57 21.22
Capolinea Ponte S. Nicolo` 06.25 07.22 07.52 08.57 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.32 20.07 20.37 21.02 21.27
Marconi fr.121 06.29 07.27 07.57 09.02 09.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.12 20.42 21.07 21.32
PADOVA
VOLTABAROZZO

06.32 07.31 08.01 09.06 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 18.41 19.11 19.41 20.16 20.46 21.11 21.36

PADOVA P.CORVO V.
FACCIOLATI

06.39 07.38 08.08 09.13 09.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.23 20.53 21.18 21.43

PADOVA OSPEDALE 06.40 07.40 08.10 09.15 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.25 20.55 21.20 21.45
PADOVA BOSCHETTI 06.42 07.42 08.12 09.17 09.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 14.22 14.52 15.22 15.52 16.52 17.22 17.52 18.22 18.52 19.22 19.52 20.27 20.57 21.22 21.47
PADOVA AUTOSTAZIONE 06.45 07.45 08.15 09.20 09.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.30 21.00 21.25 21.50
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